

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

Contact: Norwalk Historical Society
Diane Jellerette
Executive Director
director@norwalkhistoricalsociety.org
203-846-0525
www.norwalkhistoricalsociety.org

A Haunting at Mill Hill – The Movie Chilling True Stories from Norwalk's Past Brought to Life on Film

NORWALK, CT - As the sun sets, the spirits come out to play. The Norwalk Historical Society's popular fundraiser, "A Haunting at Mill Hill", is going virtual this year. Due to the pandemic, the Society wanted to keep its guests and ghosts safe, so "A Haunting at Mill Hill" has been turned into a movie! Experience chilling tales based on real events from Norwalk's hidden past in "A Haunting at Mill Hill – The Movie". Filmed and directed by local filmmaker, Kurtis Spieler.

"A Haunting at Mill Hill – The Movie" can be viewed starting at 5:00pm on October 23, 2020 through November 1, 2020. Movie tickets are \$10.00 and can be purchased via Eventbrite at: https://www.eventbrite.com/e/a-haunting-at-mill-hill-the-movie-tickets-124425089793, www.morwalkhistoricalsociety.org. A link to the movie will be emailed to you 24 hours before it goes live. The net proceeds support the Norwalk Historical Society's education programs and cultural exhibits. The Norwalk Historical Society is a 501(c)(3) non-profit organization. This movie is NOT recommended for children under 8 years old.

Grab the popcorn, dim the lights, and gather round...if you dare... to watch Norwalk's haunted history come to life in "A Haunting at Mill Hill – The Movie". Ghostly entities are waiting to share their true stories of death, murder, insanity and destruction. What might scare you the most is that all these stories are true! You see, fact is sometimes scarier than fiction.

"A Haunting at Mill Hill – The Movie" is sponsored in part by: Silver Level Sponsor: Collins Funeral Home; Tuliptree Site Design. Bronze Level Sponsor: Eric & Catherine Chandler; M.F. DiScala & Company, Inc. Special thanks to Factory Underground Studio's education department for sound recording and sound engineering for the film.



For more information visit <u>www.millhillhaunt.com</u>, <u>www.norwalkhistoricalsociety.org</u>, e-mail info@norwalkhistoricalsociety.org, or call 203-846-0525.

Photo Credit: Guzman Gonzalez & Justin Fargione

Photo Caption: Grab the popcorn, dim the lights, and gather round...if you dare... to watch Norwalk's haunted history come to life in "A Haunting at Mill Hill – The Movie". Movie tickets are \$10.00 and can be purchased via Eventbrite at: https://www.eventbrite.com/e/a-haunting-at-mill-hill-the-movie-tickets-124425089793, www.norwalkhistoricalsociety.org . A link to the movie will be emailed to you 24 hours before it goes live. The net proceeds support the Norwalk Historical Society's education programs and cultural exhibits. The Norwalk Historical Society is a 501(c)(3) non-profit organization.

Media Contacts:

Diane Jellerette: director@norwalkhistoricalsociety.org 203-846-0525

Samantha Kulish-Fargione: programs@norwalkhistoricalsociety.org 203-979-2836

####